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SAP T-code FB50

Process Enter Document Date - Posting Date - Reference - Doc. Header
Text - Enter GL Account in line item - Sweep Account GL - Select
Dr - Amount - Assignment -Value date -Text- Profit Center.

Enter Outgoing Bank GL - Select Cr - Amount - Assignment -
Value date : Mandatory in Bank GL'’s - Text - Profit Center, Press

enter and Simulate.

1.1 Sweep Transaction :-
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Enter G/L Account Docurment: Company Code 1000

KB @ SEHE ODDLOND FEE DM

= Document Edit Goto Extras Settings Environment System Help
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Enter G/L Account Document: Company Code 1000
E - ] = = . .
ﬁanree on Oompany Code @Hold ESlmulate Park f Editing options CIICk on SI mUlate
~ 'BasicData | Details
Amount Information
Document Date 01.04.2021 Currency INR Total Dr.
Posting Date 01.04.2021 0.00 INR
Reference 1
Doc.Header Text Sweep transaction Total Cr.
Document type SR G/L Account Document 0.00 INR
Cross-CC Number
Company Code 1000 BSPTCL Patna oD

0 Items ( No entry variant selected )
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SAP T-code FB50
Process After Simulate - Post/Save the transaction
Document Overview

|§| )Reset Taxes Park Complete T Ei ﬁ EJ Echoose EJSave E T E E EABC

Doc.Type : SA ( G/L Account Document )} Normal document

Doc. Number Company Code 1000 Fiscal Year 2021
Doc. Date 01.04.2021 Posting Date 01.04.2021 Period 01
calculate Tax [_

Ref.Doc. 1

Doc. Currency INR
Doc. Hdr Text Sweep transaction

Itm|PK|Account BAccount Short Text Assignment Tx Amount | Profit Ctr
1(40|160343 CANARE BRNK-2195 Swp|Sweep 100,000.00 |100001
2150160342 CANARA BANK-2195 out|sweep 100,000.00-|100001

l Document 100000535 was posted in company code 1000 ]
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SAP T-code

ZF1_BRS

Process

Enter Company Code: Enter Main Bank Account GL: Enter Key

date: Enter Posting dates and press enter(Bank Sub-Account GL

will come in screen after pressing enter, as assigned with Main

bank GL) then Execute.

Bank Reconciliation :-

Click on Execute

Finance: Bar’- seconciliaton Statement

(Lr BRS Statement

Bank Main Account
Company code
Bank Main Acc
Key Date
Document Typ

Bank Sub-Accounts
Posting Date
Document Number

Reference

1000
160340
30.04.2021

BR

160241
01.04.2021

to
to
to
to
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SAP T-code ZF1_BRS

Process Change BRS CIr Date (As per bank statement) : select Entry

(Tick) on select and post.

Bank Reconciliation :- Click on post

Bank Reconcilation

\@I (a8 ]| [ |0 ] (5 ) 2 . [ ) [ T [ LI i sl [ 8 Posti| S siatemen]
B

Select BRS CIr Date G/L Account Acc.Doc.No Posting Date Amount in Loca.. Loc.Currency Amount in Doc.. Doc.Currency Ind Exchange Rate Referenc

~ 02.04.2022 160342 0100000535 01.04.2021 100,000.00 INR 100,000.00 INR Cr 1

[= Bank Reconcilation

@ Do you want to post the selected data?

Bank Recorncilation
&= &S Y OSE

MESSAGE
Document 2000000004 was posted in company code 1000
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Tcode-FBL3N Report : Before Bank Reconciliation

G/L Account Line Item Display

] =
H4»H e 720 BFEE TEY Hag BEET HEA O
G/L Account 160340 CANARA BANK-0352101042195
Company 1000
St |Assignment DocumentNo | BusA | Type Doc..Date |PR|Amount in Local Crcy|LCurr|Tx|Clrng doc.|Text
| 92 9300000086 UB 31.03.2021|40 538,938,550.92 |INR Canara Bank -BRGF (Interest)
w93 9300000087 UB 31.03.2021|40 ©95,154,729.49 |INR Canara Bank -BRGF Intt (Sweep)
* o 1,534,093,280.41 |INR
** Account 160340 1,534,093,280.41 |INR
G/L Account 160342 CANARA BANK-0352101042185-outgoing
Company Code 1000
St |Assignment DocumentNo | BusA | Type Doc..Date |PK|Zmount in Local Crcy|LCurr|Tx|Clrng doc.|Text
@ | sweep 100000535 SR 01.04.2021|50 100,000.00-|INR Sweep transaction
N | 100, 000.00- | INR
** pccount 160342 100,000.00-|INR

Tcode-FBL3N Report : After Bank Reconciliation

G/L Account Line Item Display
H4rH &2 Z0 REE TATF @G EXRTE HA 0

G/L Account 160340 CANARA BANK-0352101042195
Company Code 1000
5t |Assignment DocumentNo | BusA | Type Doc..Date |PK|Bmount in Local Crcy|LCurr|Tx|Clrng doc.|Text
V 20210430 2000000004 BR 30.04.2021|50 100,000.00-| INR Sweep transaction
W 92 9300000086 UB 31.03.2021 (40 838,938,550.92 | INR Canara Bank -BRGF (Interest)
|93 9300000087 UB 31.03.2021|40 ©€95,154,729.49 | INR Canara Bank -BRGF Intt (Sweep)
LY 4 1,533,993,280.41 |INR
** Account 160340 1,533,993,280.41 |[INR
G/L Account 160342 CANARA BANK-0352101042195-outgoing
Company Code 1000
St|Assignment DocumentNo | BusA | Type Doc..Date |PK|Amount in Local Crcy|LCurr|Tx|Clrng doc.|Text
fm @| 20210430 2000000004 BR 30.04.2021(40 100,000.00 |INR 2000000004
@ | sweep 100000535 SR 01.04.2021|50 100,000.00-| INR 2000000004 | Sweep transaction
@ 0.00 |INR
** Account 160342 0.00 |INR

Transactions will move to outgoing/Incoming bank GL to Main Bank GL after posting in bank Reconciliation.

Manual End




